GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1978
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2007
DISTRIBUTION UNDER PDS
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the States have furnished their utilisation certificates for the foodgrains and other commodities lifted by them for distribution under Public Distribution System (PDS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the steps being taken to ensure submission of utilisation certificate from erring States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a), (b)&(c): Foodgrains: The details of the utilization certificates (UCs) received from the States and Union Territories in respect of the foodgrains allocated under the Targeted Public Distribution System (TPDS) are annexed.

The State/UT Governments are reminded from time to time to submit UCs for the foodgrains lifted by them against the allocations made.

Sugar & Kerosene: For these commodities, submission of utilization certificates by State /JUT Governments has not been prescribed.
ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1978 DUE FOR ANSWER
FOR 27.08.2007 IN THE LOK SABHA

STATEMENT SHOWING STATUS OF PENDING UTILIZATION CERTIFICATES FOR ALLOCATION OF FOODGRAINS, UNDER
TPDS,

(As on 23-08-07)
S.No. State/UT Period

Andhra Pradesh July, 07

Arunachal Pradesh July, 07

Assam -

Bihar Oct, 01 March, 02 and August 02 till July, 2007.

Chhattisgarh July, 07

Delhi June, 07 till July, 2007.

Goa November, 05 till July, 2007

Gujarat June, 03 Oct.& Nov., 03, June, 04 to February,
05,& April, .07 till July 2007

9 Haryana July, 07

10 Himachal Pradesh July, 07

11 Jammu & Kashmir April, 07 till July, 2007

12 Jharkhand Sept, 2001 and March, 07 till July, 2007

13 Karnataka June, 07 till July, 2007.

14 Kerala June, 07 till July, 2007.

15 Madhya Pradesh April, 07 till July, 2007.

16 Maharashtra March, 04 till July, 2007

17 Manipur March 05 till July, 2007

18 Meghalaya April, 07 till July, 2007

19 Mizoram April, 07 till July, 2007

20 Nagaland June, 07 till July, 2007

21 Orissa April, 07 till July, 2007

22 Punjab July, 07 till July, 2007

23 Rajasthan April, 07 till July, 2007

24 Sikkim  April, 07 till July, 2007
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25
26
27
28
29

31
32
33
34
35

Tamil Nadu April, 07 till July, 2007
Tripura January, 07 till July, 2007
Uttar Pradesh July, 07

Uttarakhand Sep, 2001 till July, 2007
West Bengal April, 07 till July, 2007

A & N Islands October, 06 till July, 2007.
Chandigarh July, 07

D & N Haveli September, 02 till July, 2007
Daman & Diu October, 01 till July, 2007.
Lakshadweep October, 06 till July, 2007
Pondicherry July, 07
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